SINDH ORDINANCE NO.I OF 1991

THE CANAL AND DRAINAGE (EXTENSION TO ROHRI CANAL AREA) ORDINANCE, 1991 CONTENTS

Preamble

Sections

- 1. Short title and commencement.
- 2. Extension of Act VIII of 1873 to Rohri Canal areas.
- 3. Sind Act VII of 1879 not to apply.

SINDH ORDINANCE NO.I OF 1991

THE CANAL AND DRAINAGE (EXTENSION TO ROHRI CANAL AREA) ORDINANCE, 1991

[21st January, 1991]

An Ordinance to extend the Canal and Drainage Act, 1873, to certain areas irrigated by the Rohri Canal.

WHEREAS it is expedient to extend the Canal and Preamble. Drainage Act, 1873, to certain areas irrigated by the Rohri Canal:

AND WHEREAS The Provincial Assembly is not in session and the Governor of Sindh is satisfied that circumstances exist which render it necessary to take immediate action;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers conferred by clause (1) of Article 128 of the Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan, the Governor of Sindh is pleased to make and promulaate the following Ordinance:-

This Ordinance may be called the Canal and Short title and Drainage (Extension to Rohri Area) Ordinance, 1991.

commencement

- It shall come into force on and from the 23rd (2) October, 1990.
- 2. As from the commencement of this Ordinance, the Canal Extension of Act and Drainage Act, 1873, shall apply to the areas irrigated by VIII of 1873 to the Rohri Canal in Tando Adam Taluka District Sanghar.

So long as this Ordinance is in force, the Sind Irrigation Sind Act VII of 3. Act, 1879, shall not be applicable to the areas to which the 1879 not to Canal and Drainage Act, 1873 applies.

Rohri Canal areas.

apply.